Grande Prairie Regional College
Business Administration
Course Outline
BA 2820 - Image Editing & Enhancement
CALENDAR DESCRIPTION:
This course is a theoretical and practical introduction to digital imaging. It begins with a theoretical
module on light, colour concepts, colour models, image compression formats, and graphic
composition. The second module involves the practical application of camera basics and the

1.1 Terms and Concepts
1.2 Colour Concepts and Models
1.3 The Hexadecimal Colour Numbering System
1.4 Image Compression
1.5 Image Formats for the Web
1.6 Basic Graphic Design Concepts
Module 2 - Photography
2.1 Basic Concepts of Light
2.2 Filmspeed
2.3 Depth of Field
Module 3 - Image Editing Software
3.1 Cropping and Selection Tools
3.2 The Canvas
3.3 Creating a Vignette
3.4 Buttons, Gradients and Filters
3.5 Text Features
3.6 Brightness and Saturation Tools
3.7 GIF Animation
3.8 Vector Animation
GRADING SYSTEM
GPRC uses the alpha grading system as explained on page 33 of the College calendar. On a
percentage basis you will be assessed as follows:
I will translate your percentage score into a letter grade as follows:
TOTAL   100
Module 1 Photo Composition Assignment
Module Test
10
20
Module 2 Camera Techniques Assignment
Module Test
10
20
Module 3 Image Editing Assignment
Module Test
20
20
Weighted Average % Letter Grade
94 - 100 A+
90 - 93 A
85 - 89 A-
80 - 84 B+
76 - 79 B
72 - 75 B-
68 - 71 C+
64 - 67 C
60 - 63 C-
55 - 59 D+
50 - 54 D
0 - 49 F